S p e c i f i c a t i o n s  a n d  f e a t u r e s  s u b j e c t  t o  c h a n g e
V e r s i o n  n o :   1 . 6   J U N E - 2 0 2 1
RHM 02, 03 & 04
Compact Low Flow Coriolis
Flow Sensors
Features
• Pressure ratings up to 20000 psi/1379 bar
• Temperature ratings from -196 to 350°C

S p e c i f i c a t i o n s  a n d  f e a t u r e s  s u b j e c t  t o  c h a n g e
V e r s i o n  n o :
RHM 02, 03 & 04 Part Number Code
Temperature Range
N1 -20 to +120°C (-4 to +248°F) (std.)
NA -50 to +120°C (-58 to +248°F)
E2 -50 to +210°C (-58 to +410°F)
E3 -196 to +50°C (-320 to +122°F)
H4 -20 to +350°C (-4 to +662°F)
Pressure Code for pmax of Measuring Loops
See pressure ratings page for ratings and codes
Construction Type (pmax @ 120°C / 248°F) - manifold material is always 316 Ti
PM0 Parallel manifold, pmax = 540 bar (7830 psi)
PH0 Parallel manifold, pmax = 900 bar (13055 psi)
PV0 Parallel manifold, pmax = 1220 bar (17695 psi, 20000 psi @ 50°C)
SM0 Serial manif., pmax = 540 bar (7830 psi) (RHM03L,04L have a wetted SuperDuplex crossover l ink)
SH0 Serial manif., pmax = 900 bar (13055 psi) (RHM03L,04L have a wetted SuperDuplex crossover l ink)
SV0 Serial manif., pmax = 1220 bar (20000 psi @ 50°C) - only RHM015L,02L (wetted SuperDuplex crossover l ink)
PF0 Parallel path, seal-less for flange and hub connections
PFT Parallel path, seal-less for thread connections
SF0 Serial path, seal-less for flange, hub and clamp connections
SFT Serial path, seal-less for thread connections
Material of Measuring Loops
M1 1.4571 (316 Ti stainless steel) - standard for RHM03L
35 1.4435 (316 L stainless steel) - standard for RHM02L, 04L
M0 1.4539 (904L stainless steel)
M3 2.4602 (Alloy C22) - PF0, SF0 only
10 1.4410 (SuperDuplex)
HP HP160 - RHM03L, 04L only
Process Connection
See mechanical construction pages for available connections and codes
Terminal Box Selection
JM Coated aluminum TB, M25 cable entry for operation with RHE20/40
JO Coated aluminum TB, M25 cable entry for operation with RHE16
SM SS 316 TB, M25 cable entry (options available)
TM No TB.  2m fixed / integral PTFE cable to RHE
J5 Coated aluminum TB for integral RHE45, one or two M12 sockets
Options Codes
See options l isting for specific codes
Hazardous Area Certifications
NN Without Ex Approval
A0 ATEX/IEC Approvals Zone 0: Ex II 1G Ex ia IIC T1...T6 Ga
A1 ATEX/IEC Approvals Zone 1: Ex II 2G Ex ib IIC T1...T6 Gb
A2 ATEX/IEC Approvals Zone 2: Ex II 3G Ex nA IIC T1…T6 Gc
C0 CSA Approvals USA-Canada Class I, Div. 1, Groups A, B, C, D
Pressure Design Compliance
NN No specific design compliance required
SE PED (SEP) [Europe]
Mass Flow, Density Calibration Selection
See performance page for code options
M__L - - N -
1 . 6   J U N E - 2 0 2 1
S p e c i f i c a t i o n s  a n d  f e a t u r e s  s u b j e c t  t o  c h a n g e
V e r s i o n  n o :
Temperature Range
NA -50 to +120°C (-58 to +248°F)
Pressure Code for pmax of Measuring Loops (pmax @ 120°C / 248°F)
P2 Pmax = 540 bar
P3 Pmax = 900 bar
Construction Type (pmax @ 120°C / 248°F) - manifold material is always 316 Ti
PMT Parallel, sealless, pmax = 900 bar. Connection part material SS316
Material of Measuring Loops
HP Sandvik HP160®
Process Connection
P1 Autoclave 3/8" MP (9/16-18 UNF female thread)
Terminal Box Selection
JM Coated aluminum TB, M25 cable entry for operation with RHE20/40
SM SS 316 TB, M25 cable entry (options available)
Options Codes